FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORD

07-13-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 6.30-98 TF	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pieds Pie	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EUROCOPTER FRANCE	Name: EUROCOPTER
	Internal Address: Aeroport International
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State France □ Other	Street Address: Marseille Provence 13725 Marignane Cedex, FRANCE City:State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (1) fes (M/No)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merge: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State France □ Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: <u>April 8, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesX. No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,138,164
Additional numbers attached? Cl. Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John S. Egbert	
Internal Address: Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1018 Preston St., Suite 10	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston Stale: Texas ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John S. Egbert	14,7 1 6.24.98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments and desuments

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT: EUROCOPTER FRANCE (now EUROCOPTER)

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,138,164

REGISTRATION DATE: February 24, 1998

MARK: EUROARMS

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME OF REGISTRANT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

EUROCOPTER FRANCE, a French corporation, hereby states that the corporate name given in the above trademark registration is no longer correct because the corporate name has been changed and it is requested that the Patent and Trademark Office change its records so that the name of the Registrant is be as follows: EUROCOPTER.

EUROCOPTER FRANCE

Name:

CASSIER Alacin

Title:

Technical Vice Provident

Date: April 8, 1998

RECORDED: 06/30/1998